Public Notice

Public Invited to Comment on Proposed Preventative Health and Health Services Block Grant

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 7, 2023

Contact: news@dhhs.nc.gov 919-855-4840

RALEIGH —The North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services/Division of Public Health is seeking public comment on the proposed <u>Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant</u>.

The PHHS Block Grant, funded by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, supports a variety of community-based statewide initiatives in North Carolina. Funds are allocated to the Healthy Communities Program, Oral Health, Rape Crisis and Victim Services, the State Laboratory of Public Health, the State Center for Health Statistics and HIV/STD prevention activities.

Comments must be submitted in writing no later than Monday, June 26, 2023 by one of the following methods:

Mail: Re: PHHS Block Grant Comments

Tavonyia Thompson Chronic Disease & Injury Section Division of Public Health 1915 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27609

Email: tavonyia.thompson@dhhs.nc.gov

Public Hearing: Due to COVID-19, NCDHHS will hold the public hearing in-person and online via Microsoft TEAMS or conference call. The in-person public hearing will be held on Monday, June 26, 2023 from 4:30 – 5:30 p.m. in the Cardinal Conference Room at the Division of Public Health, located at 5605 Six Forks Road, Raleigh, NC 27609.

Additional questions and comments will be accepted via email through July 14 2023.

The videoconference is via Microsoft Teams:

Click here to join the meeting via Teams

Meeting ID: 263 813 513 062

Passcode: PEauga

Download Teams | Join on the web

Join with a video conferencing device

ncgov@m.webex.com

Video Conference ID: 117 504 874 3

Alternate VTC instructions

Or call in (audio only)

+1 984-204-1487,,15299727# United States, Raleigh

Phone Conference ID: 152 997 27#

Find a local number | Reset PIN

Learn More | Meeting options